

DBI Certification A/S focuses on impartiality and credibility in relation to our customers.

DBI Certification A/S has appointed a mechanic among organizations and customers to take care of impartiality. The mechanism is responsible for supervising the quality of the certification activities and ensures that the activities are carried out impartially according to approved procedures.

Our impartiality is ensured by the fact that we

- Only performs certification activities and does not provide any kind of advice or the like.
- Ensures that the employees have not provided advice to our certified customers within the last 2 year.
- Have committed ourselves not to certify customers who have representatives in DBI Certification A/S or DBI's boards or in the mechanism for ensuring impartiality.

Sign. Allan Christensen, general manager of DBI Certification A/S

Anders Frost-Jensen, director of DBI Certification A/S.

11/1-2023

Alles the

DBI Certification A/S

Jernholmen 12, 2650 Hvidovre Tlf.: 36 34 90 90 E-mail: <u>info@dbicertification.dk</u> www.dbicertification.dk